K' t 2 Vel. Ver8.0  2022.02
NG TEeX v

ILLUSTRATED DEVICE LIST

FEED-OFF-THE-ARM MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING
i K, w9 45 SR A 4

NTD67 % %

(@ CHING CHI MACHINE CO.. LTD.

http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw



AMmBEELEARE(—) /TTS36P / /TIS36E

Direct-drive Servo Motor (1) For TTS36P / TTS36E

TTS36E (B & 3D

/MNO33H

TTS36P (B KD

/MNOS6H
TTS36E (B ®H D

/MNOS7H



FIRBHZEHELEARZE(—) /TTS36P /TTS36E
Direct-drive Servo Motor (1) For TTS36P /TTS36E

3%
Ref. No.

O 0 1 O L BN —

e T T T
— S O ® W o R Lo DS

5%
Parts No.
4TT-S36001
8MM10604016X
90PW 101802
8MD08500713A
90PWO080
66969-2
66946-1
90PW083002
90SWO080
8MA08500613A
4TT-S35007
8MB05321008B
4TT-S31004
66817-10
4MN0210108
2100000223
8MC04281007D
/MNO56H
/MNOS7H
/MNO52H
/MNO53H

5

Description

EEPARE Machine Head Supporting Block
124% Screw
A B TR st L S R S
NS Nut
[ Washer
¥ IR Bolt
REERRAE Cushion
T -

A B B B G T W AT e s st s i i i
HEIE Nut
HUHFEE Cover
§84% Screw
TRE TR Supporting Block Cushion
HI#fZ Machine Table
437 Thread Pipe Stay
FRE(W3) Washer --
§24% Screw
PRAR (R EEZ) Min-Motor Asm. For TTS36P

IR B EAA(EH)Z,) Min-Motor Asm. For TTS36E
MR A (R EE) Min-Motor Asm. For TTS36P

BE{RFE EE4H (EEN=) Min-Motor Asm. For TTS36E

BmmE
Amt. Req.

e e e S e S S U NG S NG S



FIREGEEHELERLE (=) TTS36P / TTS36E
Direct-drive Servo Motor (2) For TTS36P / TTS36E

000| [ooOO
000 [oNe el
000| |[oocoO
[oNe el 000
000 000
A
&2 M ——<Q00
Safety switch

A
22 B il —
Safety switch
i70m
/._‘\‘_‘—-u-———'—'

o>
o>

EH AT o
Control Box

TD715

#(blue)

00,

00

oXe)
ogogo

Q0000
gonon

T ®

Control Box




IR ESZEHEEXLE (=) /TTS36P /TTS36E
Direct-drive Servo Motor (2) For /TTS36P /TTS36E

AR
Ref. No.

O CO -3 O L B L —

i [ = )
oS c\ooouoxm-n-mm>—c>\ooo-4gﬁﬁﬁﬁfg@;:gﬁ:ﬁﬁ:g

& 5%
Parts No.
4TT-836002
8MMO05322009A
4TT-S34025
4TT-S36007
8MN05320600A
ATT-S36006
8VIN85240500A
4TT-S36005
ATT-S36004
4TT-836028
8MC04280607D
8MMO06402510A
4TT-S36008
8MN04280600A
4TT-836009
4TT-S360101
8MMO04281207A
4TT-$36021
4TT-S36017
4TT-S36024
8MN05321000A
90BLOS
8MN04280600C
4TT-S36011
4TT-S36012
4TT-S36013
4TT-S36014
4TT-S36015
4TT-S36A015
4TT-S36016
4NC0160242
8MB04280607A
8MC03201606D
4TT-S36018
4TT-S36019
4TT-S360251
4AL013013
4ALO13015
4TC013031
8MB03200403A
8MM05321009X
66480-11
66982-87A
4TT-S36026

% 7%

Description

FSEERE Bracket
184% Screw

E# Pin

A E5EA Straight bevel gears
B24% Screw

#HEhEs Connect

024%% Screw--
R {E7% Cushion

#HEE% Connect

EEHEE Cover
124% Screw

B2&% Screw

AT EEER Straight bevel gears
1R4% Screw

fid Crankshaft

E% Shaft

1844 Screw

J§3% Spring

FHEEZE Cover

i Handwheel
iR %% Screw

B4 Bk Ball
1244 Screw

#HE Adapter

642 Pin

5E3E Spring
A ERYZNE Nut

FHEEIZHE Adjusting Screw

FAEEYZH54H Adjusting Screw Asm.
2 FHBEEE Bracket

FLZE Seal Plug

124% Screw
1#4% Screw

{2 ENBERE Fine Tunning Switch

Heff Plate
ZE4R Cable d4*1 100MM

2P E3EDE Power Cord Cap -

I+ Power Cord
3PEHIEREEEE Power Cord

1#4% Screw

1#4% Screw
$44K Plate

RERT Locking Cable Ties L:87MM

#2734 Cushion



/ALO13B iR X R RFEE
AL013B Pneu-Presser Foot Lifter

PCO1

35U
Source

16 4AL013A001

He 3 ) 45

Covtrol

/
yd
/
v //lI /
($BRE) YA/ AN
19 Vi w7 11
/7 Y

! I 77
/

£y | /// ////
~ 1 4



ALOI3B RERXAEBMEAELE
AL013B Pneu-Presser Foot Lifter

B3R
Ref. No.

OO0 =1 Ot B L RO —

L w e W W W W W W W N M N RN N NN

& 5%
Parts No.
4AL013001
4AL013002
4AL0130031
4TT-834030
4AL013005
8MMO6401610X
8MMO6402010X
SMMO5321009X
4PA0000309
4PA0000310
4PA0000303
4AL013023
8MC03202006D
4ALO13A004
8WD45001900A
4ALO13A001
4AL013013
4AL1013015
4AL013017
4CV00601261
4ALO13A002
4AL0130241
4AL013028
8MB05320710A
4AL013010
4CV00601263
4CVO8F0102
4AL013012
4AL013014
4ALO13016
8MC03204505A
2206110228
2100000223
8MC04282007A
4ALO13010
4CVO8F0101
4PC01001
4AL013010
PCOL

%5
Description
SRMEL Cylinder

478 575 E 108 Connector
FAELZ2 Cylinder Bracket

#E4% Bracket

FALLFE Cylinder Head-
124% Screw

i84% Screw

1B%% Screw
$4ZE 7 EHIH Connector

JHEE8 Silencer

{4158 Electromagnetic Valve
S4ZERE Air Tube 9OMM

B24% Screw

#aiEFE4E Electromagnetic Valve Asm.

ARiE4% Wood Screw

SFUERELEE4H Cylinder Asm.

HIEZRETE2P Power Cord Cap
I+ Power Cord

2PEHO3HERE Power Cord For i70

R 8 7K Regulator
REBEL4H Cylinder

25 FREH 57 42 Bracket

ZERE 1 H Connector
#84% Screw

G6ZEFEE Air Tube 115MM

G875 & BEEE Connector
EBHERE Electrical contorller

15SPHEfEE3EE Power Cord Cap

I (%Y%) Power Cord
15Pi#EEE% Power Cord

1244 Screw

BT 8 Speed Controller
FAR(W3) Washer

BE&% Screw

S6ZEREE Air Tube 115MM
[E]%E EE Plate

AR R 7K BI4E Regulator Asm

$6ZERE Air Tube 115MM

ZEFETCIFEERY Penu Components Set For TD




CVO15/CV016 th A XEB K E

CV015/CV016 Chain Removal Assembly

28




CV015/CV016 R AERBEK E
CV015/CV016 Chain Removal Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No.

W 00 3 O bh AN —

B B2 DD N NN N NN —
® oL EOoOOOESoxdonEon S

4CV0110103
4CV0110108
4CV0110106
4CV0110104
8MMO04280507A
8MMO5321009X
8MMO5320409A
4CV0110102
4CV0110105
4CV0110111
4CV0110110
4CV0110109
8MM05322008A
4CV0150105
4CV0160102
4CV0150104
4CV0160104
4CV0150103
4CV0160103
8MMO04280807A
4CV0150101
4CV0160101
4CV01501
4CV01601
C-300

M-20001
M-20002
Cv012D

4 i

Description

JEENZE Bracket
B Washer

1844 Screw

[EE 4R Plate
$84% Screw (UHO1-72 M4-0.7%5)

1245 Screw (AL013-08 M5-0.8%10)

i24% Screw (NT67-CVO11 MS5-0.8%4)
EERET Attachment Plate

R Spring

A Washer
$ZIE Nut

S4B Washer

#24% Screw (NT67-CVOL1 M5-0.8%20)
g [ & Suction Pipe Unit ¢ 19

0% /B Suction Pipe Unit ¢ 25

4S5 7R EE Bracket ¢ 19

4547KE Bracket ¢ 25
&54 7K PE Bracket ¢ 19

4EE & Bracket ¢ 25
WR% Screw (MO1-24 M4-0.7+8)

W /=& 4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 19

W5 [B &40 Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 25
W (48 Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 19

% JZ4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. ¢ 25

E /B LS Suction Pipe Unit Bag
#4358 Suction Pipe Unit Cap ¢ 19mm

{558 Suction Pipe Unit Cap ¢ 25MM

#2/% 2840 Suction Pipe Unit Bag Asm.

BEHmE
Amt. Req.

._.._-»—An—n-—-y—-»—-—[\)‘—_;._-y_‘._.»--p_.t\_)[\_)._-'—-p_-n—-»—-[\.)m:—-r—-»—nv—-



ErtXRBIA K E /PFEO6

Elec-Magnetic Presser Foot Lifter




EatXARIR A K E /PFE06

Elec-Maghetic Presser Foot Lifter

A%
Ref. No.

1

O 00 ~d O Wb MW N

—_ =
RN = O

& 5%
Parts No.

4PFE0601031
8MMO06401610X
SMMO05321409X
4PFE040103
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4PFE0601021
8MMO05321009X
4PFE06A0105
8MA08500413A
4PFE050107
4PFE060104

£ #%
Description

7 %2 Bracket

884% Screw —

1244 Screw

BB Thread Pipe Stay-------------
BAPE] Washer--ssesssesmssssssssimsncasamisinimmnnis

#24% Screw

JEE#E Bracket

8844 Screw

Bt 77438 B4R Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Asm.

501 ) AR
HEE Cap

$£5H Clutch Sleeve

-10-



Vacuum Device SV004 / SV005

REXEBEE /SV004 /SV005

/SV005

/SV004

4CvV01501

—

_11_



BEE2XEEEE /SV004 /SV005
Vacuum Device SV004 / SV005

5% & 5%

Ref. No. Parts No.
j 4CV0110103
/) 4CV0110108
3 4CV0110106
4 4CV0110104
5 8MMO04280507A
6 8MMO05321009X
7 8MMO05320409A
8 4CV0110102
9 4CV0110105
10 4CVO110111
11 4CV0110110
12 4CV0110109
13 8MMO05322008A
14 4CV0150105
15 4CV0150104
16 4CV0150103
17 SMVIMO04280807A
18 4CV0150101
19 4CV01501
20 4CV0160102
21 4CV0160104
) 4CV0160103
23 4CV0160101
2% 4CV01601
25 M-20001
26 M-20002
27 SV0031

2
Description
JEBHES Bracket

] Washer

#8245 Screw
& EHR Plate

184% Screw
1242 Screw

1244 Screw

M Attachment Plate
% H Spring--

E4FE Washer

HZME Nut
AR5 Washer

1244 Screw

U B & Suction Pipe Unit For SV004 ¢19
454 7% B Bracket For SV004

454 7% BE Bracket For SVQ04

82%% Screw
o% JE & 4R Suction Pipe Unit Asm. For SV004 $19
% /B 4H Suction Pipe Unit Asm. For SV004

K /&% Suction Pipe Unit For SV005 $25
454 7% BE Bracket For SV003

&5 &7 E Bracket For SV005

K JE&4A Suction Pipe Unit Asm. For SV005$25
IR B4E Suction Pipe Unit Asm. For SV005

#1378 Suction Pipe Unit Cap

i8558 Suction Pipe Unit Cap

£[E L840 Suction Pipe Unit Bag Asm.

-12-

— e = b e e e e e e B b = = B BRD ke ke b e ke B LD e e e



MmFtRIER %5l & INDEX

M 43R #E R®X AR A& WH&KRK HE AR FK AH
2100000223 1 TTS36(1) 16 2 4CV0110110 1 SV004 11 12
2100000223 2 ALOI3B 33 6 4CV0110111 1 CV015 10 8
2100000223 1 PFE06 5 10 4CVQ110111 1 SV004 10 12
2206110228 1 ALOI3B 32 6 4CV01501 1 CVO0I15 23 8
/MINO52H 1 TTS36(1) 20 2 4CV01501 1 SV004 19 12
/MNO53H 1 TTS36(1) 21 2 4CV0150101 1 CV015 21 8
/MNO56H 1 TTS36(1) 18 2 4CV0150101 1 SV004 18 12
/MNO5TH 1 TTS36(1) 19 2 4CV0150103 1 CVOIS 18 8
4AL013001 1 ALOI3B 1 6 4CV0150103 I SV004 16 12
4AL013002 2 ALO13B 2 6 4CV0150104 1 CVO0IL5 16 8
4AL0130031 1 ALOI3B 3 6 4CV0150104 1 SV004 15 12
4AL013005 1 ALOI3B 5 6 4CV0150105 1 CV015 14 8
4AL013010 1 ALQOI3B 25 6 4CV0150105 1 SV004 14 12
4AL013010 1 ALQOI3B 35 6 4CV01601 1 CV015 24 8
4AL013010 1 ALOI3B 38 6 4CV01601 1 SV004 24 12
4AL013012 1 ALOI3B 28 6 4CV0160101 1 CV015 22 8
4AL013013 1 TTS36(2) 37 ol 4CV0160101 1 SV004 23 12
4AL013013 1 ALOI3B 17 6 4CV0160102 1 CVO015 15 8
4AL013014 2 ALQI3B 29 6 4CV0160102 1 SV004 20 12
4AL013015 2 TTS36(2) 38 < 4CV0160103 1 CV015 19 8
4AL013015 2 ALOI3B 18 6 4CV0160103 1 SV004 22 12
4AL013016 1 ALO13B 30 6 4CV0160104 1 CV0I15 L7 8
4AL013017 1 ALOI3B 19 6 4CV0160104 1 SV004 21 12
4AL013023 2 ALOI3B 12 6 4CV08F0101 1 ALOI3B 36 6
4AL0130241 1 ALO13B 22 6 4CVOBF0102 1 ALO13B 27 0
4AL013028 1 ALOI3B 23 6 4MN0210108 1 TTS36(1) 15 2
4AL013A001 1 ALOI3B 16 6 4NC0160242 1 TTS36(2) 31 4
4ALO13A002 1 ALOI3B 21 6 4PA0000303 1 ALOI3B 11 6
4ALO13A004 1 ALOI3B 14 6 4PAQ000309 2 ALOI3B 9 6
4CV00601261 1 ALOI3B 20 6 4PAQ000310 2 ALOI3B 10 6
4CV00601263 1 ALOL3B 26 6 4PC01001 1 ALOI3B 37 6
4CV0110102 1 CVOI5 8 8 4PFE040103 1 PFE06 4 10
4CV0110102 1 SV004 8 12 4PFE050107 1 PFEQ6 11 10
4CV0110103 1 CVO0I15 1 8 4PFE0601021 1 PFEO6 7 10
4CV0110103 1 SV004 1 12 4PFE0601031 1 PFEQ06 1 10
4CV0110104 1 CVO0I5 4 8 4PFE060104 1 PFEQ06 12 10
4CV0110104 1 SV004 4 12 4PFEO06A0105 1 PFE(Q6 9 10
4CV0110105 1 CV015 9 8 4TC013031 1 TTS36(2) 39 4
4CV0110105 1 SV004 9 12 4TT-S31004 1 TTS36(1) 13 2
4CV0110106 1 CV0I15 3 8 4TT-534025 1 TTS36(2) 3 4
4CV0110106 1 SV004 3 12 4TT-S34030 1 ALOI3B 6
4CV0110108 1 C¥UlD 2 8 4TT-S35007 1 TTS36(1) 11 2
4CV0110108 1 SV004 2 12 4TT-S36001 1 TTS36(1) 1 2
4CV0110109 2 CV0I5 12 8 4TT-S36002 1 TTS36(2) 1 4
4CV0110109 2 SV004 12 12 4TT-S36004 1 TTS36(2) 9 L
4CV0110110 1 CVO0I15 11 8 4TT-S36005 1 TTS36(2) 8 4



Wikt AR &3] %& INDEX

it 8 3R #E AW HFK AM 43 4 5% #E¥ R® AR A#
4TT-S36006 1 TTS36(2) 6 4 8MMO05321009X 2 TTS36(2) 4] 4
4TT-S36007 1 TTS36(2) 4 4 8MMO05321009X 2 ALOI3B 8 6
4TT-S36008 1 TTS36(2) 13 4 8MMO05321009X 2 CV015 6 8
4TT-S36009 1 TTS36(2) 15 4 dMMO05321009X 2 PFE06 8 10
4TT-S360101 1 TT836(2) 16 4 8MMO05321009X 2 SV004 6 12
4TT-836011 1 TTS36(2) 24 “ 8MMO05321409X 3 PFEQ6 3 10
4TT-S36012 1 TTS36(2) 25 4 8MMO05322008A 2 CV015 13 8
4TT-S36013 1 TTS36(2) 26 4 8MMO05322008A 2 SV004 13 12
4TT-S36014 1 TTS36(2) 27 4 8MM05322009A 4 TTS36(2) 2 4
4TT-S36015 1 TTS36(2) 28 4 SMMO06401610X 2 ALQOI3B 6 6
4TT-S36016 1 TTS36(2) 30 4 8MMO06401610X 2 PFE06 2 10
4TT-S36017 1 TTS36(2) 19 4 8MMO06402010X 4 ALO13B 7 6
4TT-S36018 1 TTS36(2) 34 4 SMMO06402510A 4  TTS36(2) 12 4
4TT-S36019 1 TTS36(2) 35 4 8MM10604016X 2 TTS36(1) 2 2
4TT-S36021 1 TTS36(2) 18 4 8MN04280600A 1 TTS36(2) 14 4
4TT-536024 1 TTS36(2) 20 4 8MN04280600C 2 TTS36(2) 23 4
4TT-S360251 1 TTS36(2) 36 4 8MNO05320600A 4 TTS36(2) 5 4
4TT-S36026 1 TTS36(2) 44 4 8MNO5321000A 2 TTS36(2) 21 4
4TT-S36028 1 TTS36(2) 10 4 8MN85240500A 2 TTS36(2) 7 4
4TT-S36A015 1 TTS36(2) 29 o 8WD45001900A 4 ALO13B 15 6
66480-11 1 TTS36(2) 42 4 90BLO8 1 TTS36(2) 22 &
66817-10 . "TTS36(1) 14 2 90PWO080 4 TTS36(1) : 2
66946-1 4 TTS36(1) | 2 90PW083002 4 TTS36(1) 8 2
66969-2 4 TTS36(1) 6 2 90PW 101802 2 TTS36(1) 3 %
66982-87A 1 TTS36(2) 43 4 90SW080 4 TTS36(1) 9 2
8MAQ08500413/ 1 PFEQ6 10 10 C-300 1 CV015 25 8
SMAOB500613A 4 TTS36(1) 10 2 CV012D 1 CVO0I5 28 8
8MB03200403A 1 TTS36(2) 40 4 M-20001 1 CV015 26 8
8MBO04280607A 4  TTS36(2) 32 4 M-20001 1 SV004 25 12
§MBO05320710A 2 ALO13B 24 6 M-20002 1 CV0I5 27 8
8MB05321008B 2 TTS36(1) 12 2 M-20002 1 SV004 26 12
8MC03201606D 2 TTS36(2) 33 4 PCO1 1 ALOI3B 39 6
8MC03202006D 2 ALO13B 13 6 SV0031 1 SV004 27 12
8MC03204505A 2 ALO13B 31 6

8MC04280607D 4  TTS36(2) 11 4

8MC04280807T 1 PFEQ6 6 10

8MC04281007D 1 TTS36(1) 17 2

8MC04282007A 2 ALOI3B 34 6

8MD08500713A 4  TTS36(1) 4 ¥,

8MMO04280507A 3 CVO015 5 8

8MMO04280507A 3 SV004 5 12

8MMO04280807A 2 CVO015 20 8

8MMO04280807A 2 SV004 17 12

8MMO04281207A 4 TTS36(2) 17 4

8MMO05320409A 1 CVO0I5 7 8

8MMO05320409A 1 SV004 7 12



MM H B R A R 9]
(. CHING CHI MACHINE CO.,LTD

Cat.No.NT6301-3-02-24
©2022 CHING CHI MACHINE CO.,LTD
First edition;issued in 2022/02 8.0 ki 2022 F 02 B

http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw




